TRANSMITTAL LETTER Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 HE MANGRAVITE COMPANY (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) **SUBJECT:** 90000 10329190 06/15/00--01103 -005 \*\*\*\*\*87.90 \*\*\*\*87.90 Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : **1** \$87.50 \$78.75 \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee **Filing Fee** Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED W-1578E FROM: RONALD MANGRANITE Name (Printed or typed) P.O. BOX 1105 Address BI SCAVOVE City, State & Zip <u>FL 33149</u> <u>305 - 668 - 755</u> Daytime Telephone number . . . . . . ham Availe. 11 Dyneraant Expression NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. \$ 2.1 م و روید در مرد در این از ا مرد از میران از این ا . . . n a tan na miton n ta - and W. P. Varli, et

S. Thompson JUL 0 5 2000

- DT: 6/26/00
- TO: Tammi Cline
- **Ronald Mangravite** FR:
- Corporate Filing (Ref # W00000015785) RE:

I am in receipt of yours of 6/21/00 (Letter # 200A00035195) requesting changes to my filing.

I apologize for the error: I meant to file as a corporation, not an LLC. I have enclosed the proper papers for this incorporation. I believe the payment I made previously covers the costs.

Sincerely,

**Ronald Mangravite** 

P. O. Box 1105 Key Biscayne FL 33149

305 668-7558



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 21, 2000

RONALD MANGRAVITE P.O. BOX 1105 KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149

SUBJECT: THE MANGRAVITE COMPANY Ref. Number: W00000015785

We have received your document for THE MANGRAVITE COMPANY and check(s) totaling \$87.90 of which \$87.90 has been designated to file this document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is an additional amount of \$37.10 due. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "L.C." or "L.L.C."

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 200A00035195

# THE MANGRAVITE COMPANY

# **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE ONE - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

### The Mangravite Company

## ARTICLE TWO - PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

Initially the principal office of the corporation shall be located at:

### 4744 SW 74 Avenue, Miami FL 33155

Other offices for the transaction of business may be located wherever the Directors may deem necessary or expedient.

The mailing address for the corporation shall be:

The Mangravite Company P. O. Box 1105 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

### ARTICLE THREE - PURPOSE

The specific purpose for a Professional Corporation is as follows: personal service corporation for media content production (film, theatre, internet, publishing)

### **ARTICLE FOUR - SHARES**

The number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

one hundred (100)



### **ARTICLE FIVE - DIRECTORS/OFFICERS**

The name and street address of the Director/Officer of this corporation are:

Ronald Mangravite President 881 Ocean Drive #22F Key Biscayne, FL 33149

#### **ARTICLE SIX - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS**

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Ronald Mangravite 881 Ocean Drive #22 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

#### **ARTICLE SEVEN - INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

**Ronald Mangravite** P. O. Box 1105 Key Biscayne, FL 33149 6-26-4 Signature/Incorporator PRONDUO SONDA ERANTE Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the

above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent RONALD EGRANGERDINGE

 $\frac{G-26-5}{Date}$